Ordinary Time 2017 SUNDAY HYMN LIST
Sunday, June 11 through August 27

Mass Setting: Mass of Creation

June 11 Trinity Sunday

ENTRANCE HYMN: This Day God Gives Me
PREP/PRES GIFTS: All Praise and Glad Thanksgiving
Instrumental at 9:00, 10:30 and 12:00 Noon
COMMUNION: Spirit and Grace

Abba, Father
SENDING FORTH: Holy God, We Praise Thy Name

June 18 Most Holy Body and Blood of Christ (omit sequence)

ENTRANCE HYMN: Here at this Table
At the Lamb’s High Feast 7:30 and 9:00
PREP/PRES GIFTS: Vine and Branches
COMMUNION: Miracle of Grace

Gift of Finest Wheat
SENDING FORTH: Let all Things Now Living

June 25 12 Sunday in Ordinary Time

ENTRANCE HYMN: | Sing the Mighty Power of God
PREP/PRES GIFTS: Prayer of St. Francis
COMMUNION: Now We Remain

Shepherd Me, O God
SENDING FORTH: Holy God, We Praise Thy Name
July 2 13" Sunday in Ordinary Time
ENTRANCE HYMN: All are Welcome
PREP/PRES GIFTS: Many and One
Instrumental at 5:15 p.m. Sat. and 7:30 Sunday only
COMMUNION: Pescador de Hombres

10,000 Reasons

O Bless the Lord, My Soul

5:15 p.m.Sat.; 7:30 and 9:00 only
SENDING FORTH: Mine Eyes Have Seen the Glory

633
705

346
533
190

312
163
360
359
324
586

421
522
507
457
190

413
415
503
559
532

575



July 9 14th Sunday in Ordinary Time

ENTRANCE HYMN: Praise the Lord, Ye Heavens
PREP/PRES GIFTS: INSTRUMENTAL OR SOLO
COMMUNION: Vine and Branches

Taste and See
SENDING FORTH: *We Praise You

O Bless the Lord 5:15 p.m. Sat; 10:30 and 12:00 Sunday
*Sing English Words of Laudate Dominum

July 16 15™ Sunday in Ordinary Time

ENTRANCE HYMN: I Sing the Mighty Power of God
PREP/PRES GIFTS: In Christ Alone
COMMUNION: | am the Bread of Life

How Lovely is Your Dwelling Place
SENDING FORTH: Lead Me, Lord

This Day God Gives Me 7:30 and 9:00 a.m. only

July 23 16 Sunday in Ordinary Time

ENTRANCE HYMN: River of Glory
PREP/PRES GIFTS: | Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
COMMUNION: Spirit and Grace
Christ be our Light
SENDING FORTH: Let All Things Now Living

In the Day of the Lord 5:15 Sat.; 10:30 and 12:00 Noon Sun.

July 30 17t Sunday in Ordinary Time

ENTRANCE HYMN: Come, Now is the Time to Worship
Praise the Lord, Ye Heavens 7:30 and 9:00 a.m.

PREP/PRES GIFTS: Earthen Vessels

COMMUNION: Amazing Grace

10,000 Reasons
O Bless the Lord, My Soul  7:30 and 9:00 a.m.
SENDING FORTH: Lead Me, Lord

531

360
340
553
558

421
404
364
774
628
633

649
596
346
594
586
573

539
531
408
431
559
532
628



August 6 Transfiguration

ENTRANCE HYMN: All Creatures of Our God and King

PREP/PRES GIFTS: Transfigure Us, O Lord

COMMUNION: How Lovely is Your Dwelling Place
Taste and See

SENDING FORTH: Holy God, We Praise Thy Name

August 13 19t Sunday in Ordinary Time

ENTRANCE HYMN: I Sing the Mighty Power of God
PREP/PRES GIFTS: How Great Thou Art
COMMUNION: Here at this Table

Christ Be our Light

SENDING FORTH: Though the Mountains May Fall

August 15 Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary

ENTRANCE HYMN: Immaculate Mary
PREP/PRES GIFTS: Servant Song
COMMUNION: Holy Is His Name

Miracle of Grace

SENDING FORTH: Hail,Holy Queen

536
500
774
340
190

421
423
312
594

427

196
374
693
359

198



August 20 20" Sunday in Ordinary Time

ENTRANCE HYMN: Come, Now is the Time to Worship
Holy, Holy, Holy verse 3 and 4 5:15 Sat; 7:30 and 9:00
PREP/PRES GIFTS: Christians, Let us Love One Another
COMMUNION: How Lovely is Your Dwelling Place

Pescador de Hombres

SENDING FORTH: Sent Forth by God’s Blessing

August 27 215t Sunday in Ordinary Time

ENTRANCE HYMN: The Church’s One Foundation
PREP/PRES GIFTS: In Christ Alone
COMMUNION: Vine and Branches

Spirit and Grace

SENDING FORTH: A Rightful Place
Joyful, Joyful ,\We Adore Thee 7:30 and 9:00 a.m. only

539
204

474

774
503

385

418
404
360
346

632
542



