# Ordinary Time 2017 SUNDAY HYMN LIST Sunday, June 11 through August 27

**Mass Setting: Mass of Creation** 

## **June 11 Trinity Sunday**

ENTRANCE HYMN:	This Day God Gives Me	633
PREP/PRES GIFTS:	All Praise and Glad Thanksgiving	705
Instrumental at 9:00, 10:30		
COMMUNION:	Spirit and Grace	346
	Abba, Father	533
SENDING FORTH:	Holy God, We Praise Thy Name	190
June 18 Most Holy Body	and Blood of Christ (omit sequence)	
ENTRANCE HYMN:	Here at this Table	312
At the Lamb's High Feast	7:30 and 9:00	163
PREP/PRES GIFTS:	Vine and Branches	360
COMMUNION:	Miracle of Grace	359
	Gift of Finest Wheat	324
SENDING FORTH:	Let all Things Now Living	586
June 25 12 <sup>th</sup> Sunday in C	Ordinary Time	
ENTRANCE HYMN:	I Sing the Mighty Power of God	421
PREP/PRES GIFTS:	Prayer of St. Francis	522
COMMUNION:	Now We Remain	507
	Shepherd Me, O God	457
SENDING FORTH:	Holy God, We Praise Thy Name	190
July 2 13th Sunday in O	ordinary Time	
ENTRANCE HYMN:	All are Welcome	413
PREP/PRES GIFTS:	Many and One	415
Instrumental at 5:15 p.m. S	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	113
COMMUNION:	Pescador de Hombres	503
	10,000 Reasons	559
	O Bless the Lord, My Soul	532
	5:15 p.m.Sat.; 7:30 and 9:00 only	552
GENDING FORTH	- : - : - : - : : : : : : : : : : : : :	
SENDING FORTH:	Mine Eyes Have Seen the Glory	575

#### July 9 14th Sunday in Ordinary Time

	Praise the Lord, Ye Heavens	531
	INSTRUMENTAL OR SOLO Vine and Branches	360
	Taste and See	340
SENDING FORTH:	*We Praise You	553
O Bless the Lord 5:15 p.m. S		558
O Diess the Lord 3.13 p.iii. S	5at, 10.30 and 12.00 Sunday	338
*Sing English Words of La	udate Dominum	
July 16 15 <sup>th</sup> Sunday in Ord	inary Time	
ENTRANCE HYMN:	I Sing the Mighty Power of God	421
PREP/PRES GIFTS:	In Christ Alone	404
COMMUNION:	I am the Bread of Life	364
	How Lovely is Your Dwelling Place	774
SENDING FORTH:	Lead Me, Lord	628
This Day God Gives Me 7:3	0 and 9:00 a.m. only	633
July 23 16 <sup>th</sup> Sunday in Ord	inary Time	
ENTRANCE HYMN:	River of Glory	649
PREP/PRES GIFTS:	I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light	596
COMMUNION:	Spirit and Grace	346
	Christ be our Light	594
SENDING FORTH:	Let All Things Now Living	586
In the Day of the Lord 5:15 \$	Sat.; 10:30 and 12:00 Noon Sun.	573
July 30 17 <sup>th</sup> Sunday in Ord	linary Time	
ENTRANCE HYMN:	Come, Now is the Time to Worship	539
Praise the Lord, Ye Heavens		531
PREP/PRES GIFTS:	Earthen Vessels	408
COMMUNION:	Amazing Grace	431
	10,000 Reasons	559
O Bless the Lord, My Soul	7:30 and 9:00 a.m.	532
SENDING FORTH:	Lead Me, Lord	628
	•	

## **August 6 Transfiguration**

SENDING FORTH:

ENTRANCE HYMN:	All Creatures of Our God and King	536
PREP/PRES GIFTS:	Transfigure Us, O Lord	500
COMMUNION:	How Lovely is Your Dwelling Place	774
	Taste and See	340
SENDING FORTH:	Holy God, We Praise Thy Name	190
August 13 19th Sunday in C	Ordinary Time	
ENTRANCE HYMN:	I Sing the Mighty Power of God	421
PREP/PRES GIFTS:	How Great Thou Art	423
COMMUNION:	Here at this Table	312
	Christ Be our Light	594

Though the Mountains May Fall

427

#### **August 15 Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary**

ENTRANCE HYMN:	Immaculate Mary	196
PREP/PRES GIFTS:	Servant Song	374
COMMUNION:	Holy Is His Name	693
	Miracle of Grace	359
SENDING FORTH:	Hail, Holy Queen	198

## August 20 20th Sunday in Ordinary Time

ENTRANCE HYMN: Come, Now is the Time to Worship Holy, Holy, Holy verse 3 and 4 5:15 Sat; 7:30 and 9:00		539 204
PREP/PRES GIFTS:	Christians, Let us Love One Another	474
COMMUNION:	How Lovely is Your Dwelling Place Pescador de Hombres	774 503
SENDING FORTH:	Sent Forth by God's Blessing	385

## **August 27 21st Sunday in Ordinary Time**

ENTRANCE HYMN:	The Church's One Foundation	418
PREP/PRES GIFTS:	In Christ Alone	404
COMMUNION:	Vine and Branches	360
	Spirit and Grace	346
SENDING FORTH:	A Rightful Place	632
Joyful, Joyful ,We Adore Thee 7:30 and 9:00 a.m. only		542